## 2024 Academy of Religious Leadership Business Meeting

April 26, 2025

Iliff School of Theology, Denver, CO and Online

## **Agenda**

Call Meeting to Order – Kristina Lizardy-Hajbi

- 1. Approval of 2024 Business Meeting minutes: Kristina Lizardy-Hajbi
- 2. ARL Membership Report: Will Houts
- 3. ARL Treasurer's Report: Linda Bobbit
  - a. Income and Expenses
  - b. Budget for 2025-2026 (Vote Needed)
- 4. Nominating Committee Report: Alicia Granholm
  - a. Continuing members of the Steering Team:
    - i. Co-President: Kristina Lizardy-Hajbi (2023-2026)
    - ii. Secretary: Will Houts (2024-2027)
    - iii. Member At-large: Jack Barentsen (2023-2026)
    - iv. JRL General Editor: Robert Martin (2025-2028)
  - b. Nominations (Vote Needed):
    - i. Co-President: Scott Hagley (2025-2027)
    - ii. Co-President-Elect: Kris Stache (2025-2028)
    - iii. Treasurer: VACANT (2025-2026)
    - iv. Member At-Large: Andy Rowell (2025-2027)
    - v. Member At-Large: Kyle Small (2025-2028)
- 5. JRL Update Robert Martin
  - a. JRL Editorial Board (Vote Needed):
    - i. Robert Martin, Managing Editor
    - ii. Elaine Garrison, Copy Editor
    - iii. Michael Wilson, Book Review Editor
    - iv. Scott Simmons, Production Editor
    - v. David Forney, Member
    - vi. Lisa M. Hess, Member
    - vii. Scott J. Hagley, Member
    - viii. William M. Kondrath, Member
    - ix. Kristina I. Lizardy-Hajbi, Member
    - x. Jessica Vaughan Lower, Member
    - xi. Susan Maros, Member
    - xii. Dwight Zscheile, Member
- 6. 2026 ARL Annual Conference Scott Hagley
- 7. Member Updates from the floor
- 8. Adjourn Kristina Lizardy-Hajbi